
Pittsburg State University RFQ: 001692
 

 
 

 

Request for Quotation 

RFQ Number 001692 
Date Issued March 10, 2023 
Closing Date March 27, 2023; 2:00pm local time 
Procurement Officer Sean Burke; 620.235.4167; swburke@pittstate.edu 
Item Lighting Control Console 
Agency & Location Pittsburg State University (PSU) in Pittsburg Kansas 
Scope Pittsburg State University is seeking quotations for a Lighting Control 

Console per the below specifications. 
Bid Submittal Submit bid by e-mail to swburke@pittstate.edu  

 

1. When communicating, always refer to the Quotation number above. 
2. In order to receive consideration for award, one copy of this “Request for Quotation,” a properly 

completed and signed, must be returned to Pittsburg State University no later than the specified closing 
time. The University is not responsible for late bids. 

3. All prices, terms, and conditions must be shown. Additions or conditions not shown on this bid will not 
be allowed. 

4. Prompt payment discounts will not be considered in determining the low bid. 
5. Prices quoted shall be less Federal Excise and State Sales taxes. 
6. The PSU Director of Purchasing reserves the right to accept or reject any part of this quotation. 
7. Bid results will not be given to individuals over the phone. Written bid results may be obtained by 

written request from the procurement officer. 
8. Contractual Provisions Attachment DA-146a applies to all bids. 
9. It is hereby agreed that the bidder will, if required by law, comply with the Kansas Act Against 

Discrimination, K.S.A. 44-1030 et. Seq. 
10. PSU reserves the right to award in the best interest of the university. 

 

Vendor Name  
Equipment Price:  
Delivery & Setup Price:  
Training Price:  
Additional Charges:  

 



Pittsburg State University RFQ: 001692
 

 
 

Pittsburg State University is seeking quotations for a Lighting Control Console per the below 
specifications. 

 

Specifications: 

Quantity  Description 

1  ETC EOS Apex 20.  
To include – 3 button scroll mouse & mousepad, cherry tenkeyless 
backlit alpha‐numeric keyboard, locking regionalized IEC power 
cord, 2‐24” LED gooseneck littlites, Augment3d AR target kit, dust 
cover 

2  Apex 20 Compatible Touchscreen Monitors  

2  ETCpad (Portable Access Device).  
To include – hand strap, RJ45 adapter plate with hand grip and 
cable management, USB‐C charge with detachable plug cable, 
ETCpad USB hub 

N/A  Delivery and setup of equipment. 

N/A  Initial training on equipment.  

 

Quotes must include estimated shipping & delivery timeframes.  

‐ Include shipment point of origin (City, State, Country) if available.  

Quotes must include shipping price.  

Quotes must include any fees that will be invoiced to PSU. 

 

PSU reserves the right to award in the best interest of the university. 

Contractual Provisions Attachment DA-146a applies to all bids. 

 






